



May 3, 2024

Dear Friends of Lunch Break's Family Promise of Monmouth County,

Lunch Break's Family Promise of Monmouth County is **proud to present our 12<sup>th</sup> annual Night Without A Bed** fundraising event on **Friday, May 3rd, 2024** held at The Fort Athletic Club. Event participants will spend the night sleeping out at The Fort gymnasium to raise funds and awareness for Lunch Break's Family Promise, a support agency in Monmouth County that keeps families experiencing homelessness together while providing counseling and financial services as a way for them to achieve permanent housing.

Lunch Break's Family Promise of Monmouth County provides emergency shelter, meals, and comprehensive assistance free of charge for families who are in custody of minor children, are at risk, or have become homeless. Lunch Break's Family Promise of Monmouth County offers families **hope**, **dignity**, and the tools to achieve **self-sufficiency**.

Support generated by Night Without A Bed will help Lunch Break's Family Promise of Monmouth County continue to provide families with the following essential services:

- A safe place to shelter their family until permanent or transitional housing is found
- Individual case management services to address their health, education, employment, and housing needs
- A home base, with access to showers and laundry facilities, and a home address for job and social service applications
- Telephone and voicemail services, allowing potential employers and landlords to contact them
- Computer and Internet resources for parents to look for jobs and housing, as well as for children to study and do homework
- Transportation to get families to school, work, and other appointments
- Assistance in procurement of essential documents such as birth certificates and state issued IDs

Please consider the sponsorship opportunities included with this letter. Your support is essential for our operation. We look forward to seeing you at Night Without A Bed!

In gratitude,

Gwendolyn O. Love Executive Director Jessica Stepanski Co-Chair Gillian Sahadi Co-Chair

Help for Today. Hope for Tomorrow. Lunch Break is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization

# Night Without A Bed | Sponsorship Opportunities

On May 3, 2024, we are proud to present our **12th annual Night Without A Bed**, where event participants will spend the night sleeping out at The Fort gymnasium in order to raise both money and community awareness for the issue of family homelessness in Monmouth County. We invite you to be part of this event through a tax-deductible sponsorship.

#### A Place of Our Own Sponsorship: \$10,000+ donation

- Name incorporated into all event publicity
- Signage to be displayed at entrance to event and/or at the stage
- Corporate Logo recognized on the Night Without A Bed event page
- Recognition in Lunch Break's eNewsletter
- Recognition in Lunch Break 2024 Annual Report
- 4 tickets to Lunch Break Summer event or 2 Gala tickets
- One year free membership at The Fort Athletic Club

#### ☐ Home Sweet Home Sponsorship: \$5,000 donation

- Name incorporated into all event publicity
- Signage to be displayed at entrance to event and/or at the stage
- Corporate Logo recognized on the Night Without A Bed event page
- Chance to win a dinner catered by Lunch Break's own Chef Adam Smith
- Recognition in Lunch Break's eNewsletter
- Recognition in Lunch Break 2024 Annual Report

#### My Own Room! Sponsorship: \$3000 donation

- Name incorporated into all event publicity
- Signage to be displayed at entrance to event and/or at the stage
- Corporate Logo recognized on the Night Without A Bed event page
- Recognition in Lunch Break's eNewsletter

#### Warm Hearth Sponsorship: \$1500 donation

- Signage to be displayed at entrance to event and/or at the stage
- Corporate Logo recognized on the Night Without A Bed event page
- Recognition in Lunch Break's eNewsletter
- Corporate Logo in Press Releases about the event

#### Home is Where the Heart Is Sponsorship: \$1000 donation

- Signage at the Registration Table
- Corporate Logo recognized on the Night Without A Bed event page
- Recognition in Lunch Break's eNewsletter
- Corporate Logo in Press Release about the event

#### □ Warm Bed Sponsorship: \$500 donation

- Signage at the Registration Table
- Corporate Logo recognized on the Night Without A Bed event page
- Recognition in Lunch Break's eNewsletter

For further information, contact Gillian Sahadi at 917-912-2590 <u>nwbevent@lunchbreak.org</u> Please send a scan of this page to the above email address or mail to: Att: Night Without A Bed, Lunch Break, PO Box 2215, Red Bank, NJ 07701

### OR Scan the QR code to make your donation online

Name (please print)		Title			
Corporation/Organization Name:					
Address:	City		State:	Zip	
Phone:	Email:		Fax:		
Signature				Date:	

## PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO LUNCH BREAK AND MAIL TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS Lunch Break is a registered 501(c)3 organization; Tax ID: 22- 2440028